

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE/
INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT TASK FORCE
900 SOUTH FREMONT AVENUE, ALHAMBRA, CALIFORNIA 91803-1331
P.O. BOX 1460, ALHAMBRA, CALIFORNIA 91802-1460
www.lacountyiswmtf.org

August 22, 2022

*** FLOOR ALERT ***

TO: California State Senators

FROM: Los Angeles County Solid Waste Management Committee/

Integrated Waste Management Task Force

SUPPORT - ASSEMBLY BILL 2247 (BLOOM) AS AMENDED ON AUGUST 11, 2022 - PERFLUOROALKYL AND POLYFLUOROALKYL SUBSTANCES (PFAS) AND PFAS PRODUCTS AND PRODUCT COMPONENTS: PUBLICLY ACCESSIBLE DATA COLLECTION INTERFACE

The Los Angeles County Solid Waste Management Committee/Integrated Waste Management Task Force (Task Force) **SUPPORTS** Assembly Bill 2247, as amended on August 11, 2022.

The proposed legislation, if enacted, would require the Department of Toxic Substances Control to work with the Interstate Clearinghouse to establish a publicly accessible data collection interface to collect information about PFAS and products or products components containing intentionally added PFAS.

The Task Force is in support of such a measure as it provides an interface that collects information on the presence of PFAS chemicals of concern in domestic, commercial, and industrial sources to explore how best to mitigate its harmful impacts.

As provided by Assembly Bill 939 (1989) and Chapter 3.67 of the Los Angeles County Code, the Task Force is responsible for coordinating the development of major solid waste planning documents for Los Angeles County and the 88 cities in the County with a population of over ten million. The Task Force addresses issues impacting the solid waste management system on a countywide basis.

Based on the foregoing, the Task Force **SUPPORTS Assembly Bill 2247 and requests your AYE vote on the bill**. If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Mike Mohajer, a member of the Task Force, at MikeMohajer@yahoo.com or (909) 592-1147.

cc: Assembly Member (Bloom, Ting) Senator Allen